Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for November 2017

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES INC
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

AVED FUND | LLC

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BANNER BANKS

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING
BULLS EYE CREDIT UNION

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CHARLES E AND DIANA M MILLER

CHARTER BANK

CITIZENS BANK

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE LLC

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DITECH MORTGAGE CORP

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK

FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION

FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GUIDANCE MORTGAGE LLC
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5,259,614.92
2,745,455.41
300,000.00
1,765,000.00
135,074.46
88,860.00
2,633,940.00
108,272.42
150,000.00
223,920.00
4,988,109.43
280,100.00
73,400.00
64,800.00
144,000.00
122,413.00
23,677.00
111,000.00
119,000.00
10,800.00
120,000.00
512,000.00
3,316,245.00
497,000.00
2,196,625.00
256,500.00
10,113,347.53
181,400.00
581,623.00
15,600.00
117,750.00
630,406.00
194,525.00
46,000.00
10,542,679.32
223,663.00
407,293.00
210,000.00



HERITAGE BANK NA

HOMESTEAD FUNDING CORP DBA MCGLONE MORTGAGE GROUP
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JG WENTWORTH HOME LENDING LLC
JOHNSON BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

KATHERINE J MADDEN

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP
LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MBANK

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NEKOSSA PORT EDWARDS STATE BANK
NEWTEK SMALL BUSINESS FINANCE LLC
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH SHORE BANK FSB

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES HOME EQUITY INC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PERL MORTGAGE INC

PIONEER BANK

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STATE BANK FINANCIAL

STATE FARM BANK FSB

STEVEN MARCIS AND SARA MARCIS
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114,250.00
396,000.00
1,916,328.00
2,747,139.70
241,000.00
192,950.00
184,600.00
364,336.00
144,900.00
408,600.00
118,087.00
323,000.00
1,423,125.00
798,793.00
80,000.00
558,650.00
97,200.00
20,500.00

633,750.00

172,700.00
100,000.00
606,000.00
2,303,640.00
6,936,000.00
122,200.00
55,120.00
993,450.00
522,443.00
72,250.00
323,000.00
6,545,563.00
330,000.00
265,400.00
1,228,368.00
700,000.00
2,696,342.00
156,655.00
149,000.00
1,690,765.00
104,800.00
152,000.00
900,000.00



SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

SUMMIT MORTGAGE CORPORATION

SUNSHINE FINANCIAL GROUP LLC

TAPPE AND TAPPE RENTALS LLC

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VERVE

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WBD INC

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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110,500.00
134,055.00
150,800.00
199,250.00
1,045,000.00
1,534,500.00

80,000.00

583,433.00
488,808.00
106,600.00
281,000.00
2,378,402.40
493,448.00
234,000.00
179,850.00

15,987.00

1,129,500.00
96,544,131.59



