Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for November 2017

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

Marathon County Monthly Dank Total Montgage Rep	011	
ABBYBANK	23	5,259,614.92
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	14	2,745,455.41
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	1	300,000.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	2	1,765,000.00
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	135,074.46
AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES INC	1	88,860.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	19	2,633,940.00
AVED FUND I LLC	1	108,272.42
BANK OF AMERICA NA	1	150,000.00
BANNER BANKS	2	223,920.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	28	4,988,109.43
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	4	280,100.00
BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING	1	73,400.00
BULLS EYE CREDIT UNION	1	64,800.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	1	144,000.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	122,413.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	23,677.00
CHARLES E AND DIANA M MILLER	1	111,000.00
CHARTER BANK	1	119,000.00
CITIZENS BANK	1	10,800.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	120,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	3	512,000.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	25	3,316,245.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	4	497,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	19	2,196,625.00
CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE LLC	1	256,500.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	56	10,113,347.53
DITECH MORTGAGE CORP	1	181,400.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	6	581,623.00
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK	1	15,600.00
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER	1	117,750.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	4	630,406.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	194,525.00
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	46,000.00
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	4	10,542,679.32
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	223,663.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	407,293.00
GUIDANCE MORTGAGE LLC	1	210,000.00

HERITAGE BANK NA	1	114,250.00
HOMESTEAD FUNDING CORP DBA MCGLONE MORTGAGE GROUP	1	396,000.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	13	1,916,328.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	25	2,747,139.70
JG WENTWORTH HOME LENDING LLC	1	241,000.00
JOHNSON BANK	1	192,950.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	2	184,600.00
KATHERINE J MADDEN	1	364,336.00
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	1	144,900.00
LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP	1	408,600.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	1	118,087.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	323,000.00
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	11	1,423,125.00
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC	6	798,793.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	1	80,000.00
MBANK	1	558,650.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	97,200.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	20,500.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	4	633,750.00
HOME LOANS		
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	1	172,700.00
NEKOSSA PORT EDWARDS STATE BANK	1	100,000.00
NEWTEK SMALL BUSINESS FINANCE LLC	2	606,000.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	14	2,303,640.00
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB	1	6,936,000.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	1	122,200.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	1	55,120.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	8	993,450.00
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	2	522,443.00
PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	72,250.00
PEOPLES HOME EQUITY INC	1	323,000.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	45	6,545,563.00
PERL MORTGAGE INC	1	330,000.00
PIONEER BANK	2	265,400.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	10	1,228,368.00
RIVER CITIES BANK	2	700,000.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	27	2,696,342.00
ROYAL BANK	1	156,655.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	2	149,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	11	1,690,765.00
STATE BANK FINANCIAL	1	104,800.00
STATE FARM BANK FSB	1	152,000.00
STEVEN MARCIS AND SARA MARCIS	1	900,000.00

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	2	110,500.00
SUMMIT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	134,055.00
SUNSHINE FINANCIAL GROUP LLC	1	150,800.00
TAPPE AND TAPPE RENTALS LLC	1	199,250.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	1	1,045,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	15	1,534,500.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	1	80,000.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	6	583,433.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	3	488,808.00
UW CREDIT UNION	3	106,600.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	4	281,000.00
VERVE	1	2,378,402.40
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	493,448.00
WBD INC	1	234,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	2	179,850.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	4	15,987.00
WOODTRUST BANK	2	1,129,500.00
TOTAL	505	96,544,131.59